No. EDN(TE)B(6)3/2020

Dated Shimla-2, the

17 June, 2022

## **NOTIFICATION**

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the transfer and posting of following officers of Technical Education Department with immediate effect:-

Sr. No.	Name and designation of officer Sh./Smt./Ms.	From	То
1.	Sh. Amit Sharma, Workshop Supdt. (Mechanical Engg.)	Govt. Polytechnic Kangra, Distt. Kangra	Govt. Polytechnic Hamirpur, Distt. Hamirpur, without TTA/JT
2.	Sh. Sameer Sharma, Workshop Supdt. (Mechanical Engg.)	Govt. Polytechnic Hamirpur, Distt. Hamirpur, temporarily deployed at Govt. Polytechnic, Bilaspur	Govt. Polytechnic Kangra, Distt. Kangra, with TTA/JT
3.	Smt. Reena Kumari, Lecturer (Mathematics)	Govt. Polytechnic Hamirpur, Distt. Hamirpur	Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Govt. Polytechnic, Ambota, Distt. Una, on mutual basis, without TTA/JT
4.	Dr. Kirandeep Bala, Lecturer (Mathematics)	Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Govt. Polytechnic, Ambota, Distt. Una	Govt. Polytechnic Hamirpur, Distt. Hamirpur, on mutual basis, without TTA/JT

Mutual consent in respect of officers at Sr. No. 3 & 4 be obtained first before relieving them form their present place of posting.

The above officers shall relinquish/assume their assignments immediately under intimation to this department through proper channel.

By Order

Amitabh Avasthi Secretary (Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh **₹**June, 2022

Endst. No. As Above. Dated Shimla-2, the

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to :-

1. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), HP Shimla-171003.

2. The Accountant General (A&E), HP, Shimla-171003.

- 3. The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, HP, Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi (HP).
- 4. The Principal, Govt. Polytechnic Ambota Distt. Una, H.P.
- 5. The Principal, Govt. Polytechnic, Kangra, Distt. Kangra, H.P.
- 6. The Principal, Govt. Polytechnic, Hamirpur, Distt. Hamirpur, H.P.
- 7. The Principal, Govt. Polytechnic, Bilaspur, Distt. Bilaspur, H.P. 8. Concerned officers (By Name).
- 9. Personal file of the concerned officer.
- 10. Guard file.

(Shubh Karan Singh) Special Secretary (TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Ph: 0177-2624554